### Dr. Bateshwar Singh

Head, Department of Commerce and Financial Studies (DCFS) School of Management Sciences (SMS)

e-mail: dean.sms@cuj.ac.in / head.dcfs@cuj.ac.in

website: www.cuj.ac.in



# झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

# CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम 2009 द्वारा स्थापित) (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) Homepage: http://www.cuj.ac.in

Date: 24.04.2024

Ref. No.: CUJ / DCFS/ Ph.D. Viva Voce / 2024/01

## Open Ph.D. Viva Voce Notification

This is to notify that the final Ph.D. Viva-Voce examination (Open Defense) of **Ms. Liza Rani Satapathy**, Ph.D. Scholar of the Department of Commerce and Financial Studies (DCFS) has been scheduled as follows:

Name of the Candidate:

Ms. Liza Rani Satapathy

Registration No.

20330202011

Topic of the Thesis

"Clean Development Mechanism in India: An Assessment of CDM projects

in Jharkhand and their Contribution to Sustainable Development of the

Region"

Supervisor

:

Dr. Bateshwar Singh

Co-Supervisor

Dr. Kriti Bhaswar Singh

Date of Viva-Voce

26<sup>th</sup> April 2024

Time

11.00 a.m. onwards

Venue

Room No. 211B, Department of Commerce and Financial Studies, School

Building, Central University of Jharkhand

Mode of Presentation:

**Physical Mode** 

All interested faculty members, research scholars, students and staff are invited to attend the same as per the above mentioned schedule. A copy of the thesis is kept in the department for reference.

Dr. Kriti Bhaswar Singh

Co-Supervisor Singh

Associate Professor (DCFS) Central University of Jhardhand Dr. Bateshwar Singh, 24/4/2024

Supervisor –cum- Chairman, RAC

Head, DCFS

Dr. Bateshwar Singn Head, DCFS

#### Copy to:

- 1. PS to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Central University of Jharkhand
- 2. Director, IQAC, / Dean Academic Affairs / Dean Research and Development, CUJ
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, Central University of Jharkhand
- 4. The Librarian, Central University of Jharkhand
- 5. PS to the Registrar, Central University of Jharkhand
- 6. All Deans of the Schools, Central University of Jharkhand
- 7. All Heads / Coordinators of various Departments, Central University of Jharkhand
- 8. PS to Finance Officer, Central University of Jharkhand
- 9. The members of DRC, DCFS, Central University of Jharkhand
- 10. Members of RAC of Ms. Liza Rani Satapathy
- 11. Technical Cell i/c for uploading on Central University of Jharkhand website.